
ORDINANCE NO. 2007- m -CM
AMENDING TIPPECANOE COUNTY CODE

ADDING NEW CHAPTER 112: HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEES

Establishing fees for services provided by the
Tippecanoe County health Department

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners desires to establish uniform schedule Of fees
to be charged for those services provided by the Tippecanoe County Health Department;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Commissioners of
Tippecanoe County, Indiana, that the Tippecanoe County Code be amended add a new chapter
112: HEALTH DEPARTMENT FEES, reading as follows:

GENERAL PR OVISIONS

§112.001. TITLE. This Ordinance and all ordinances supplemental or amendatory
hereto shall be known as the Tippecanoe County Health Department Fee Ordinance, and may be
cited as such and will be referred to herein as “this Ordinance”.

§l 12.002. PURPOSE. The purpose Of this ordinance is to uniform schedule of
charges and fees to be collected by the Tippecanoe County Health Department.

§1l2.003. AUTHORITY. pursuant to I.C. 16-20-1-27 fees for services and records
may be established by the Board of Commissioners and collected by local health departments.

FEES AND CHARGES

§ 112.004 SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES. There is hereby established
the following uniform schedule of charges and fees which shall be charged and collected for
services and products provided by the Tippecanoe County Health Department:

Birth Certificates $ 8.00
Death Certificates $ 8.00
Paternity Affidavit $ 10.00
Affidavit Correction 8 10.00
Genealogy Search 33 8.00
Registration Home Birth 8 10.00
Laminated Document 33 10.00
Standard Septic (Gravity) $125.00
Septic Tank Replacement $ 50.00



Curtain Drain
Pump Assisted
Mantoux skin test (TB)
Off site TB Administration Fee
Immunization Administration Fee

Pool Seasonal
Pool Annual

Retail Food Market Establishment Application Fees
1) Under 3,000 square feet
2) 3,001 to 30,000 square feet
3) 30,001 to 40,000 square feet
4) 40,001 to 60,000 square feet
5) 60,001 square feet and over

Retail Food Service Establishment Application Fees
1) 1 through 5 employees
2) 6 through 9 employees
3) 10 through 40 employees
4) 41 and more employees

Additional Food Service Establishment Inspection
or Review

$ 50.00
$125.00
$ 10.00
$ 10.00
$ 5.00

$ 75.00
$100.00

$ 125.00
$ 175.00
$275.00
$375.00
$575.00

$ 75.00
$100.00
$ 175.00
$225.00

$100.00

Permit Fees for Retail Food Service Establishments, Renewal
1) 1 through 5 employees
2) 6 through 9 employees
3) 10 through 40 employees
4) 41 employees and over

$125.00
$175.00
$275.00
$375.00

Permit Fees for Retail Food Market Establishments, Renewal:
1) Up to 100 square feet
2) 101 to 3,000 square feet
3) 3001, to 30,000 square feet
4) 30,001 to 40,000 square feet
5) 40,001 to 60,000 square feet
6) 60,0001 square feet and over

Permit Fees for Mobile Food Service and
Market Establishments, per unit:

Permit Fees for Vending Machine Operators:
1) 1 to 20 food or beverage vending

machines
2) 21 to 50 machines
3) 51 to 100 machines
4) 101 to 200 machines
5) 201 to 300 machines
7) 301 or more machines

$ 62.50
$125.00
$175.00
$275.00
$375.00
$575.00

$ 75.00

$100.00

$150.00
$175.00
$250.00
$325.00
$425.00



Permit Fees for Temporary Food Service and Market Establishments:
1) For every 72 consecutive hours of $ 20.00

operation
2) Each additional day 33 5.00

Permit Fees for Farmer’s Markets $ 25.00
Permit Fees for Bed and Breakfast $100.00
No Permit or Late Renewal 125% of annual fee
Permit Replacement $ 10.00
Permit Processing (excludes renewals only) $ 25.00

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that this Ordinance shall apply as of July
1,2007.
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